

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).14619/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-09-2018 in WP No.10992/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179645/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179647/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179649/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179646/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be an interim stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master