

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No. 11725/2020 - DELETION)

Date : 17-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raja Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Interlocutor Application seeking deletion of Respondent Nos.6 to 51, the said application is allowed and the afore-mentioned respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER