

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 179647/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salim A. Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Kayval Shah, Adv.
Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Abhishek Thakral states that respondent no. 1 has expired on 06.02.2022.

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 have not been served.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, renotify in the week commencing 4th April, 2022.

Copy of this order would be served on the counsel for the petitioner.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)