

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 179647/2019,179649/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 179647/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Salim A. Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Kayvl Shah, Adv.
Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to take appropriate steps to bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No. 1 on record. Time sought for is granted.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 4. The petitioner shall furnish fresh details of the unserved respondents to effect service of notices on them within a period of two weeks.

In addition, dasti service is permitted.

List the matter after 05 weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER