

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH
SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salim A. Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Modassir H. Khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, submits that Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate-on-record is already representing respondent No.1. He prays that he may be permitted to file death certificate and relevant documents in respect of respondent No.1 before the Registry of this Court so that appropriate orders for substitution can be passed.

As prayed, let the needful be done within six weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) shall also take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER