

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 179647/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 179649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salim A Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Modassir Husain Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.191586/2022 & I.A. No.191592/2022- Applications
for substitution & condonation of delay

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives returnable
in six weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER