

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH
SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted as last opportunity to learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service on respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

(KANIKA TAYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)