

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29787/2019

RANGANATH LAXMANRAO WAGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALASAHEB DEVRAM WAGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call, none is present for the  
parties.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
COURT MASTER(SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)